

To whom it may concern,

This letter is to introduce . She is one of many High School age athletes who will represent Team West Virginia at the 2023 USA Wrestling Cadet and Junior Nationals to be held July 2023 in Fargo, North Dakota.

The West Virginia Amateur Wrestling Association is a volunteer organization. We are the state affiliate of USA Wrestling, the National governing body for the sport of amateur wrestling and Olympic development. This organization is dedicated to serving the wrestling community of West Virginia. Each year we provide the opportunity for West Virginia athletes to attend this National event and are responsible for their coaching, transportation, uniforms, housing, meals, entry fees and a training camp in preparation for the tournament. Our association covers coaching, training camps and transportation. The athlete is responsible for the remaining expenses. We are asking for your help in this effort.

Any contribution you can make toward the cost of this trip will be greatly appreciated! Thank you for your generosity. We are proud of our young athletes who work so hard to represent themselves and the state of West Virginia in this elite national event. With the help of sponsors

such as yourself, this young man/woman will have the opportunity to compete in the most prestigious tournament in the country.

Sincerely,
Bethany Alt
Team West Virginia Women's Assistant Chair